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2016 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-27   Home: 11-8   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 3-11   G-MAC: 11-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
10 Johnson, Drew  . 3 9 4 45-45 180 32 71 17 4 3 32 105  . 5 8 3 16 1 18 5  . 4 4 4 1 0 12-14 50 66 12  . 9 0 6

34 Lenhardt, David  . 3 5 9 43-43 145 31 52 11 1 2 25 71  . 4 9 0 31 3 21 3  . 4 7 5 2 0 0-0 68 0 6  . 9 1 9

30 Potter, Colton  . 3 4 4 42-42 151 29 52 13 4 1 31 76  . 5 0 3 15 1 14 5  . 4 0 2 2 1 9-11 53 4 4  . 9 3 4

14 Stinson, Gunnar  . 3 3 3 16-10 36 7 12 3 0 0 10 15  . 4 1 7 2 3 3 0  . 3 9 5 2 1 2-3 24 0 1  . 9 6 0

 5 Ferguson, Thad  . 3 1 1 45-45 164 31 51 4 3 0 16 61  . 3 7 2 18 3 21 4  . 3 8 5 2 3 5-8 70 123 19  . 9 1 0

11 Chapman, Joey  . 3 1 0 40-36 126 24 39 8 0 0 20 47  . 3 7 3 12 5 15 5  . 3 8 6 2 4 1-1 97 10 0 1.000

 4 Johnson, Marshall  . 2 7 4 33-23 95 16 26 6 0 0 13 32  . 3 3 7 7 4 15 4  . 3 4 9 0 6 0-0 22 2 1  . 9 6 0

22 Melchior, Ross  . 2 6 4 32-30 87 16 23 3 0 0 11 26  . 2 9 9 20 2 22 1  . 4 0 5 2 3 1-1 44 59 7  . 9 3 6

 8 Ziegenfus, Andrew  . 2 5 8 44-44 151 18 39 9 2 1 22 55  . 3 6 4 16 3 33 1  . 3 3 9 1 4 0-0 297 15 3  . 9 9 0

27 Llerena, Dan  . 2 5 6 33-25 82 18 21 0 0 2 15 27  . 3 2 9 5 4 8 2  . 3 1 6 4 3 7-8 55 55 3  . 9 7 3

18 Bancroft, Nathan  . 2 5 4 34-28 114 14 29 5 0 0 11 34  . 2 9 8 9 1 23 3  . 3 1 5 0 2 2-4 59 1 3  . 9 5 2

24 Cleland, Jaden  . 2 4 1 33-31 116 18 28 6 0 2 15 40  . 3 4 5 9 7 34 4  . 3 3 1 1 5 1-1 221 27 7  . 9 7 3

25 Bush, Jesse  . 1 8 2 6-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 5 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

32 Swigert, Cole  . 1 4 3 5-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 2 0 3 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

36 Adkins, Corey  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

26 Robertson, Blake  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

21 Plunkett, Andrew  . 0 0 0 12-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 4  . 6 3 6

28 Landrum, Riley  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

19 Froese, Jesse  . 0 0 0 12-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

15 Solinger, Brent  . 0 0 0 8-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

 1 Hamilton, Connor  . 0 0 0 22-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 9 2  . 8 8 2

23 Kneeland, Josh  . 0 0 0 12-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 2  . 6 0 0

 6 Adams, Jordan  . 0 0 0 18-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 Ralston, Jordan  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 9 Bancroft, David  . 0 0 0 13-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

 3 Robinson, Nate  . 0 0 0 12-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 8 2  . 8 5 7

 7 Baker, Garrett  . 0 0 0 11-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 11 2  . 8 5 7

33 Weldy, Eli  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 4 45 1466 255 446 85 14 11 225 592  . 4 0 4 163 37 236 39  . 3 8 3 19 32 40-51 1101 407 79  . 9 5 0

Opponents  . 2 9 4 45 1487 321 437 96 17 7 285 588  . 3 9 5 225 62 312 24  . 4 0 4 18 17 49-68 1104 455 67  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (358), Opp (387). DPs turned - Team (31), Opp (44). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Melchior 1,
Opp (1). Picked off - Ferguson 3, Bancroft,N 2, Ziegenfus 2, Chapman 1, Potter 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
33 Weldy, Eli  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 6.0 3 1 0 1 6 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
18 Bancroft, Nathan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0 0
 7 Baker, Garrett  2 . 5 4 4-3 11 10 0 0/2 0 60.1 49 19 17 34 68 11 0 0  . 2 2 4 4 5 0 2 2
 6 Adams, Jordan  4 . 3 5 1-0 18 1 0 0/1 2 20.2 19 13 10 13 23 3 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 2 2 2 0
 1 Hamilton, Connor  5 . 1 2 1-6 22 3 2 0/1 2 51.0 56 34 29 3 40 14 2 2  . 2 7 5 3 7 1 3 3
21 Plunkett, Andrew  6 . 0 0 3-1 12 4 0 0/0 0 30.0 50 30 20 20 22 8 2 0  . 3 5 7 3 4 0 2 3
23 Kneeland, Josh  6 . 4 8 4-4 12 8 1 1/1 0 50.0 63 46 36 16 50 18 6 1  . 2 9 6 5 3 0 0 1
 3 Robinson, Nate  6 . 5 1 3-6 12 10 1 1/0 0 56.2 58 50 41 41 44 10 1 0  . 2 7 0 16 16 0 2 3
15 Solinger, Brent  8 . 4 4 1-2 8 5 0 0/0 0 26.2 41 29 25 20 15 9 2 1  . 3 6 0 3 3 0 1 0
17 Ralston, Jordan  8 . 7 8 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 14 15 13 12 8 3 0 0  . 2 6 4 1 7 0 1 0
19 Froese, Jesse  9 . 0 0 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 18 16 11 19 7 2 1 0  . 3 8 3 5 4 0 2 2
 9 Bancroft, David 10.12 0-2 13 3 0 0/0 0 24.0 35 29 27 22 18 9 1 0  . 3 3 0 3 7 2 1 2
22 Melchior, Ross 10.80 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 4 4 1 2 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 2 1 0 0
28 Landrum, Riley 12.91 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 5 11 11 13 7 1 0 0  . 2 0 8 0 0 0 1 1
36 Adkins, Corey 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 7 10 3 2 1 4 0 0  . 5 8 3 1 0 0 1 0
26 Robertson, Blake 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 11 13 13 7 0 2 0 1  . 4 5 8 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 3 8 18-27 45 45 4 5/3 4 367.0 437 321 260 225 312 96 17 7  . 2 9 4 46 62 6 18 17

Opponents  4 . 7 4 27-18 45 45 7 1/0 12 368.0 446 255 194 163 236 85 14 11  . 3 0 4 44 37 6 19 32

PB - Team (11), Cleland 8, Chapman 3, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (3), Cleland 3, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Cleland (37-49), Chapman
(12-17), Baker (7-13), Solinger (6-11), Robinson (7-10), Hamilton (7-8), Bancroft,D (6-7), Kneeland (4-6), Plunkett (5-5),
Melchior (3-3), Ralston (2-2), Adams (0-1), Froese (1-1), Adkins (1-1).



2016 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
11 Chapman, Joey 107 97 10 0 1.000 0 12 5  . 7 0 6 3 0
25 Bush, Jesse 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 Solinger, Brent 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 5  . 5 4 5 0 0
28 Landrum, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Weldy, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Swigert, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Ralston, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 6 Adams, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Froese, Jesse 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Adkins, Corey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Robertson, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Ziegenfus, Andrew 315 297 15 3  . 9 9 0 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Llerena, Dan 113 55 55 3  . 9 7 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cleland, Jaden 255 221 27 7  . 9 7 3 1 37 12  . 7 5 5 8 0
14 Stinson, Gunnar 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Johnson, Marshall 25 22 2 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Bancroft, Nathan 63 59 1 3  . 9 5 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Melchior, Ross 110 44 59 7  . 9 3 6 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Potter, Colton 61 53 4 4  . 9 3 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lenhardt, David 74 68 0 6  . 9 1 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Ferguson, Thad 212 70 123 19  . 9 1 0 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnson, Drew 128 50 66 12  . 9 0 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Hamilton, Connor 17 6 9 2  . 8 8 2 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
 3 Robinson, Nate 14 4 8 2  . 8 5 7 1 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
 7 Baker, Garrett 14 1 11 2  . 8 5 7 1 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0
 9 Bancroft, David 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
21 Plunkett, Andrew 11 2 5 4  . 6 3 6 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kneeland, Josh 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
Totals 1587 1101 407 79  . 9 5 0 31 49 19  . 7 2 1 11 0

Opponents 1626 1104 455 67  . 9 5 9 44 40 11  . 7 8 4 7 0
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